

FRIENDS OF MAPLEWOOD 2020 Photo Contest Rules and Information



Contest Deadline: August 31, 2020

Categories: Scenic Beauty Wildlife & Plant Life People enjoying recreation

Contest Rules:

- 1. All photos must be taken in Maplewood State Park between September 1, 2019 and August 31, 2020.
- 2. The contest is open to amateur photographers of any age.
- 3. You may submit up to 4 photos per person (no more than 2 in one category)
- 4. Photo must be taken by the entrant.

5. ENTRY MUST INCLUDE:

- A. 5 X 7 print must be received by August 31, 2020. Prints will not be returned.
- B. Completed entry information to include: person's name, address, phone number, subject category, photo title, location, and date taken.
- C. Also a jpeg digital copy should be mailed to <u>nordlake7@hotmail.com</u> or CD with photo files included.
- 6. Submitted prints: Friends of Maplewood State Park will have limited use rights to promote Maplewood State Park in print and digital media.
- 7. Winners will be posted and announced at Leaf Days as well as on Facebook and on our website. All photos will be displayed at Leaf Days of 2020. They also will be displayed in the online gallery on our website.
- 8. Photos will be judged by members of a photography club on Composition, Technical Quality, and how well they showcase Maplewood State Park.
- 9. There will be 1^{st} and 2^{nd} prizes in each category. 1^{st} \$25 2^{nd} \$15

Entries:

- 1 Can mail the entry to Friends of Maplewood, Box 259, Pelican Rapids, MN 56572
- 2 Can drop the entry off at Maplewood State Park